AR RBE
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

39

_‘] 9.__




BAFERR/ AT REE

PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

™
™ |
No. | SERES (9|9 | 22 2% DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO.| L | @ | QTY
m w
Tl
1 |70091 * | * 1 | Ay i—Ls5i— FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH HANDLE
2 |2067 * | * 3 |ARbysii—Lsi—itHhl SCREW 11/64x40 L=6.0
3 |70089 * | * 1 | Aryn—hS5—(1) COLLAR (UPPER)
4 18042 * | * 1 | Ry —=hZ—1tHhhal SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
5 70088 * | *x 1 | Ry —2 Yy FOOT UFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH SPRING
6 |70090 x| 1 | Ay —h5—(TF) COLLAR (LOWER)
7 150287 * | % 1 |Rburi—h5—1kshhal SCREW 1/8X44 L=5.0
8 {70087 ® | * 1 | RbyIA—=9529 FOOT LFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH
9 |70083 | x| 1 [XB FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
10 |70084 | * 1 |KBE> PIN
11 |70085 | x| 1 |[BRF FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD
12 |70136 x| 1 |BR2EEHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
13 |70086 * | % 1 |XKBlEhk FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING
14 |10548 * | * 1 | KBIERiESHRLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
15 |70060 x| x| 1 [BAEXERER PRESSER BAR SPRING
16 |70061 * | * 1 | EXIREBIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)
17 |70094 * |« 1 | KRERZETYr— WASHER
18 |70121 |+ | 1 | KiRIIZRBHC SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
19 |70062 * | * 1 | XKiRIEHFHEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=127.0
20 70101 *| x| 1 |p#BO—— BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT DRIVING ROLLER
21 |70175 * | * 2 |#REO—S—1E&HHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
22 (70100 * | * 1 |RESE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
23 |70099 * | x 1 | e BOBBIN WINDER LINK
24 {70103 * | * 1 | RE&EEEAL HINGE SCREW 11/64X40
25 70102 | x| 1 |%REBAEH BOBBIN WINDER CONNEGTING PLATE
26 |4094 x| x| 1 |[REFBEL/A—1HHL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
26 |70104 * |k 1 | REREHRE4L HINGE SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0
27 |70106 * | x| 1 [HREHEEHARC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12.0
28 4137 * | U | HRERERCHVH NUT
29 |[70107 * | * 1 | REBRGRELRTYY BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE SPRING
30 |70110 * | x| 1 [REYYEZH BOBBIN WINDER RELEASING LEVER
31 |70109 x| x| 1 |[REFBL/S— BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER
32 {4094 * | * 1 (HR&ELA—IEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
33 |70108 * | * 1 | BEBLAA—ZTYY BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER RELEASING SPRING
34 {70105 * | * 1 | REBERRERT) YT BOBBIN WINDER LINK RELEASING SPRING
35 |70096 | x| 1 |R&ESEBLEY STOP STUD
36 |70097C * | * 1 |ZREEFR (6D BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET COMPLETE
37 |12738 * | % 1 |R&EZO0—F—Z by i—iR STOPPER PLATE
38 |10650 * | % 1 |HR&EZFO—F—X v/ —#bEsHHL |SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
39 15055 * | x| 3 [HRERFHRLEDHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
40 |15055 * | - 1 |RERFHELESHTC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

_20_




FlEm1

ACCESSORIES 1

=,

)

-28BL-30-3

_21_



IR
ACCESSORIES 1

o™
(52} |
No. | MBS |9|F|&E 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY
M| o
LY
1 [8132-A * | * 1 |S&EFru Y ACCESSORIES PACK
2 [N3324 * | - 3 |%# DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
2 [N3324 - x| 6 |&# DYX3 (#24) NEEDLE DYX3 (#24)
3 |70141 x| -| 5 |HREY BOBBIN
3 70141 - *] 10 |KRE> BOBBIN
4 119473 * | * 1 |+FR3A/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 [8121 * | [ S AT /1Y) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 (8120 * | * 1 |FZS4/3—(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 8118 x| 1 |[F24/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
8 [19462 * | * 1 | AHRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 [11171 *| x| 3 |ELTEIT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 16052 | * 6 |ELURFiESHARLE MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 |11169 x| 3 |E2T BED HINGE
12 |25307 x| x| 6 |ErTibil BED HINGE SCREW 17/64X32
13 |10747 * | * 1 |RALLF (1716 12F) WRENCH (1/16 ™)
14 [19456 * | % 1 |RALVF (23)) WRENCH (2 mm)
15 [19457 * | * 1 |ARALUF (253) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 |19458 * | * 1 |RALYTF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 19459 * | * 1 |REBLYF (43) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 [19460 * | * 1 |RALYF (53Y) WRENCH (5 mm)
19 [10942 * | * 1 [Hirs THREAD GUIDE
20 |8125 * | * 1 |imEL OILER
21 [11193 * | * 1 | OIL
22 |13079 * [ %[ 2 |<ZY(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 (70197 * | * 1 |<&Y(90 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 110947 - % 1 |HRiLTEyk THREAD STAND
24 35254 * 1 |#RIEITEY+ THREAD STAND
25 (70377 - - 1 R DRIP PAN
25 [70171 * | * 1 [#ET DRIP PAN
26 6055 -1 -1 8 |f] NAIL
26 |6055 * | x| 10 |4 NAIL
27 111196 - | = 1 |[Evtyk TWEEZERS

_22_




TlEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

_423u




FlEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

(yr]
©) I
No. | RZES 2|3 | & - DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | L | @ | QTY
Ak
1 [70199DC % | * 1| NILkA—F (8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 |70199-A * | * 1 | NILEH—F(F&) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 |70199-B * | % 1 |NILRH—E (&) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 |[70199-C * | * 1 [Rukhi— BELT GUARD COVER
5 |28080 * | * 3 | RILEH—F ) () kgl SCREW MS5X0.8 L=6.0
6 [70215 * | * 3 [NILEH—FiEHARBL WOOD SCREW
7 |70199-E * | * 1| NI —FiRAESHR BELT GUARD STAY
8 |[12386 * |+ 2 [Nk —Firh ok sHial SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
9 |10776 * | * 1 |NILEH—FiRN ESHIRIEHIE v |WING NUT
10 |70199-D * | * 1 [ANWWhH—FiRh LSO iR BELT GUARD SUPPORT
11 |28076 * | * 2 |NILEH—FiRhES Bt &H4al  [SCREW M6X1 L=18
12 110599 ¥ | k| 2 [RULMI—FRERESHZHEIESHR LT v v|WASHER
13 |12418 * | % | 4 |~NJLRHA—1EHRL SCREW 13/64X32 1L=9.0
14 |70199-F * | * 1 |#BA—EED (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (FRONT) : for CE
15 |70199-G * | 1 |##BhH—F (&) (CER) AUXILIARY GUARD (REAR) : for CE




5l 5 am

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

_25_




7l 5E fm

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

(3]

(2] |

No. | fpEES || T | e - BA DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | L | @ | QTY

m oo

P
1 [30169 * | ok 1 |BESTAS4— ADAPTOR FOR SYNCHRONIZER
2 30170 * | * 3 |[BHEBETYTa—1kHnl SCREW M4 x 0.7 L=16.0
3 {31208 * | % 3 |BESTI S-SR ES SPRING LOCK WASHER
4 70189 * | * 1 |BHETEGE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

_26_




1S00 vH.IX3 1V NOILdO / B F X%t *

60-61c0. v9£0L YYEOL b2e0L pOE0L ¥820L v920L bv20L '8¢ | /11
o] S 29g0L Zve0L 2ee0L 2080L 28201 2920L Y20l |81e | v/i-L
[0-61320L 00£0¢ OvEOL 02€0L 00€0L 0820L 0920L Ov20L | vSe | &
50-6120L BSEOL 8EE0L BIE0L 8620L BLZ0L 8S20L 8620L |16} | /8
P0-6120L [GEOL LEE0L L1E0L [620L L1201 1520L 620 |66 | 8/8
PO o G5E0L GEE0L GIE0L 56201 51201 55201 S620L | L2l | e/
£0-6120L ESE0L EEE0L E1E0L £620L §L20L £520L £620L | G6 | 8/t
¢0-61¢0L 89€0L 8¥€0L Z1e0L 2620L 2L20L 2520L ZET0L 6L 91/8
0-6120L v220L 81201 01€0L 06207 0420L 05207 08200 v9 | v/l
31v1d | Loody3ssaud | 20% | Gwvo Him — 2
QYvNo YIONI (LHOM) 3Ar1S 038 (143N 3Arisa3s | voaa3ad | To .o ONLLAM aassad | SR S s sonve
Aol (55 E () B ¥ g Ziti4 Zfch (B T) 1T W3
£-0€-198¢-MI S1dvd 35NVvD 40 31Vl

\:Il.h\
w Iy

*
*
*

_2 7_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

tAa—3I K4t

T 273-0018 FIHEEMIET HKET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:E : 050—-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(BREX)

" . Parts No. PB13100 (0313)

Rev. 1



